# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3418671

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR OMID S. JAHROMI	06/29/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LUCIDA RESEARCH LLC
Street Address:	1009 10TH ST, UNIT B
City:	SANTA MONICA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90403

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14324605
Application Number:	14334613
Application Number:	14492056
Application Number:	14645382
Application Number:	14732524

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (561) 603-2860

**Email:** omid@lucidaresearch.com

Correspondent Name: DR OMID JAHROMI

Address Line 1: 5831 SEAWALK DR, UNIT 121
Address Line 4: PLAYA VISTA, CALIFORNIA 90094

NAME OF SUBMITTER: OMID JAHROMI
SIGNATURE: /Omid S. Jahromi/
DATE SIGNED: 06/29/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_Pending\_Patents\_Signed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Pending\_Patents\_Signed#page2.tif

PATENT 503372049 REEL: 035932 FRAME: 0396

### ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Dr. Omid S. Jahromi ("Assignor") is owner of the following inventions:

- Telescopic gun sight with rotating optical adjustment mechanism as described in the U.S Patent Application Serial No. 14/324,605, filed 07/07/2014,
- Telescopic gun sight with tilting optical adjustment mechanism as described in the U.S Patent Application Serial No. 14/334,613, filed 07/17/2014,
- *Telescopic gun sight with ballistic zoom* as described in the U.S Patent Application Serial No. 14/492,056, filed 09/21/2014,
- Binocular Telescope with Controlled Parallax as described in the U.S Patent Application Serial No. 14/645,382, filed 03/11/2015, and
- Telescopic gun sight with offset eyepoint as described in the U.S Patent Application Serial No. 14/732,524, filed 06/05/2015,

hereinafter referred to as the "Patent Applications".

**Lucida Research LLC** ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patents (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the inventions and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued patents and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The

1

right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been

made.

Assignor further agrees to:

(a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of

foreign counterparts;

(b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including Patent Applications and

instruments of transfer; and

(c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the patents and any

and all applications and registrations for the inventions in any and all countries.

This Assignment shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by, the laws of

the State of California without regard to conflicts of law principles.

This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original

and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.

DR. OMID S. JAHROMI (Assignor)

Omid S. Jahromi

Signature

June 29, 2015

RECORDED: 06/29/2015

Date

2